70.2 Except under exceptional circumstances, dogs which are brought to a Conformation Exhibition later than two 

(2) hours after the starting time specified in the Exhibition Schedule, will be prohibited from taking part in the 
Exhibition. 

NOTE: This Rule is relaxed for Conformation Exhibitions conducted outside the one-hundred-and-twelve (112) 
kilometre radius from the Brisbane GPO. Exhibitors are, however, reminded that changes to judging 
arrangements previously advertised may be made at the discretion of the Event Manager. Late arrival may, 
therefore, cause exhibitors to miss their class.